the Probability of Being in the Remission, Moderate, Severe and Very Severe States for the
adalimumab and SC Arms via a Dirichlet Distribution)

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

60%

70%

80%

90%

100%

£0 £10 £20 £30 £40 £50 £60 £70 £80 £90 £100

Ceiling value for incremental cost-effectiveness ratio (Thousands)

Pr
ob

ab
ili

ty
 a

da
lim

um
ab

 is
 c

os
t-e

ff
ec

tiv
e

 23

Figure 2: Cost-Effectiveness Acceptability Curve for One Year of Adalimumab Therapy
versus Standard Care for Severe Patients (Includes Stochastic Variation on the Probability
of Being in the Remission, Moderate, Severe and Very Severe States for the adalimumab
and SC Arms via a Dirichlet Distribution)

Pr
ob

ab
ili

ty
 a

da
lim

um
ab

 is
co

st
-e

ff
ec

tiv
e

Ceiling value for incremental cost-effectiveness ratio (Thousands)

£100£90£80£70£60£50£40£30£20£10 £0

100%
90%

80%

70%

60%

50%

40%

30%

20%

10%

0%

 24

Univariate Sensitivity Analysis

A number of sensitivity analyses using changes to the base case were explored, and the results
are summarised in Table 4.

Table 4: Univariate Sensitivity Analysis

ICER

Base Case (BC)
Assumption

Change in BC
Assumption All Patients Patients with

CDAI ≥300

Base Case - - £30,319 £11,998

Treatment Efficacy

Missing Health State LVCF Simulated Placebo £54,921 £30,964

Utility

All values
Regression
Source: Gregor et al.
(1997)

- 10% £33,687 £13,331

  + 10% £27,562 £10,907

Unit Costs

Hospitalisation
£7,441
Source: Bassi et al.
(2004)

- 20% £38,185 £21,347

  + 20% £22,453 £2,648

  - 40% £46,051 £30,697

  + 40% £14,587 Dominant

CDAI State Costs

Non-drug, Non-
Hospital CDAI State
Cost

Remission, moderate,
severe and very
severe weekly costs
of £8.45, £23.66,
£43.11, £78.55
Source: Bassi et al.
(2004)

£0 per week; no
difference in cost
associated with
different disease
states

£40,042 £21,361

Drug Costs

Induction Cost 80 mg / 40 mg 160 mg / 80 mg £42,192 £21,111

Indirect Costs Not included Included £21,857 £1,679

 25

Model Extension: Lifetime Cost and Utility Estimates

Table 5: Lifetime Model Extension Cost/QALY for Moderate to Severe Patients

Cost-per-QALY for Lifetime Therapy

 Adalimumab Standard Care Difference

Costs (£) £147,262 £127,838 £19,424

QALY 15.088 13.474 1.614

Cost per QALY £12,035/QALY

Table 6: Lifetime Model Extension Cost/QALY for Severe Patients

Cost-per-QALY for Lifetime Therapy

 Adalimumab Standard Care Difference

Costs (£) £174,328 £172,481 £1,847

QALY 14.905 12.776 2.129

Cost per QALY £868/QALY

 26

 27

References

	Remission in Biologic-Eligible Patients with Crohn’s Disease Treated with Placebo
	*
	Incremental Costs
	Incremental QALYs
	ICER (£/QALY) for One Year of Therapy
	Table 3: Cost-per-QALY of Adalimumab versus Standard Care for One Year of Therapy

	Probabilistic Sensitivity Analysis Results
	Univariate Sensitivity Analysis
	Model Extension: Lifetime Cost and Utility Estimates
	Table 5: Lifetime Model Extension Cost/QALY for Moderate to Severe Patients
	Table 6: Lifetime Model Extension Cost/QALY for Severe Patients